


Koad Inuidls: GTC V-?ar 19-31. 

1̂ (1 3 \ocn ORIGINAL 

ANNUAL REPORT 

OF 
APR 3 1332 

iCCIr P O. 20^0 

GRAND TRUNK CORPORATION 

TO THE 

INTERSTATE COMMERCE COMMISSION 

FOR THE 

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31,1981 

N--ne, official title, telephone number, and office aa lress of officer in charge of correspondence with the Commission 
regariiing this report: 

(Name) R. L. R i t c h i e (TiUe) Treasurer 

(Telephone number) 313 962-2260 
(Area code) (Telephone number) 

(Office address) "̂̂ 7 Congress Street.. P o r t l a n d , -Maine 04122 
(Street and number, city, Sute, and Zlf code) 



SPECIAL NOTICE 

The attention of the respondent is directed below to certain particulars, if 
any, in which this report form differs from the corresponding form for the 
preceding year. It should be understood that mention is not made of 
necessary substitutions of dates or, in general, such other things as simple 
modifications intended to make requirements clearer, other minor adjust­
ments, and typographical corrections. 

Revisions to this report resulted from the following Commission's 
decisions copies of which w(.'re served on all railroads: 

Dockei Title Decision Date 

ESTIMATE OF REPORTING BURDEN 

In order lo monitor carrier reporting burden and to satisfy OMB require­
ments pursuant to Public Law 96-511, it is requested that you voluntarily 
furnish your best estimate of the number of hours required to complete 
this report. 

In maidng this estimate, please include the number of hours attributable 
to preparing the report and for any special compilations ;ontained in this 
report that would not generally be maintained or used by management for 
purposes other than reporting to this Commission. 

Total hours (Estimated). 

Kor aale by ihc Suiierlnlcndcnt ot Dociiinpiiis. U.S. Government Printing OlBce 
Wnsltlncton. U C. 20402 

rt R-l 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

SCHEDULE KO. PAGE 

i c i i c i i u i c s O i n i i t v J l iy K-. ' ipOi iJent A 
k l r n t i t y o r KesponiJcnt . U 
V o t i n f t 'owert i and K l e c t l o n i C 
C o m p a r a t i v e S t a i e m e n t o f r i n a n c i a l I ' os i l i on 2 0 0 
C o m p a r a t i v e K u s u i t t o f O p e r a t i o n s . . 2 1 0 
K e t a i n e d l-larnings • U n a p p r o p r i a t e d 2 2 0 
K e t a i n e d F.arnings • A p p r o p r i a i e d 221 
T rans fe rs f r o m O o v e r n m e n t A u t h o r i t i e s 225 
C a p i t a l S lock 2 3 0 
S l a l e m e n t o f Changes in I ' inanc ia l I ' os i t ion 2 4 0 
Changes in W o r k i n g Cap i t a l 241 
W o r k i n g Cap i ta l I n f o r m a t i o n 24S 
I l c m s i n Setocted C u r r u t i l Annvt A c c o u n t s 3 0 0 
I nves tmen ts a n d Advances A f f i l i a t e d C o m p a n i e s 3 1 0 
I n v e s t m e n i s i n C o m m o n S tocks o f A f f i l i a l e d Compan ies 31 OA 
Specia l Funds and O t h e r I n v e s t m e n U 315 
Secur i t i es , Advances , and O t h e r In tang ib les O w n e d or C o n ­

t r o l l e d T h r o u g h N o n r e p o n i n g Subs id iar ies 3 ! 9 
H rope r t y Useil i n O t h e r T h a n Carr ie r O p e r a t i o n s 325 
O t h e r Asseis and O t h e r De fe r red D e b i U 329 
KoaU and K q u i p m e n t P rope r t y O w n e d 3 3 0 
I m p r o v e m e n t s on Leased I ' r ope r t y 3 3 0 A 
Ocprccta i i i in Haw and Ka tc i -K i i ad unJ bquipment Owncd and 

Uicd and Lcaicd trmn Ottiers yyz 
Accuinulated Ueprec ia t in i i -Koad and Kquipment Owned and 

Uied jyfi 
Accrued Liability-Leaied I'tuperiy Ml 

Depreeuitiiin Uake and Kaics-liiipruvenientt to Ruad Equip­
ment Leaked Iriim Others y4{) 

Accumulated Ueprec ia t i i in - Imprnvcmet i tk t i i Knad and Equip­
ment Leased I rnm Others 

Ucp ree ia t i i i n Haic and Ka ies -Knad and Equ ipmen i Leased 
to Olhers -(.SO 

Aeeumu la ted D e p r e e i a l i i i n - K o a d and Equ ipment Leased to 
Others j H I 

l i i v e i i i i i e n i in Ra i l road P rnpe r i y Used in I r a n s p n r t a t i n n 
Serviee tUy Companyi 352A 

I n v e s t m e n t i n Ra i lway P m p e r t y Used in T r a n s p u r l a l i n n 

Service (Hy Prnperty Aeenunts) .15211 
Othe r ElenK-nls n f Investment 355 

Cap i t a l i zed Cap i t a l Leases 361 
O p e r a t i n g Leases 3 j 3 
Lessee Disc losure 3 6 4 
I t e m s in Selected C u r r e n t L i a h i l i l y A c c o u n t s . . . 3 7 0 
O t h e r L o n g - T e r m L iab i l i t i es and O the r De fe r red Cred i ts . .379 
K a i l w a y O p e r a t i n g Expenses 4 1 0 
W a y and S t ruc tu res 4 1 2 
R e n t f o r Leased Koads and ICquipment 4 | 3 
R e n t s f u r I n te rchanged I re ig l i t T ra in Cars and O the r I ' re ight 

C a r r y i n g E q u i p n i c n l , 4 1 4 

I 
2 
3 
S 
<» 

1 I 
12 
12 
13 
14 
17 
IH 
19 
21 
25 
27 

29 
ii 
33 
35 
31 

31 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

47 
48 
50 
S l 
S3 
54 
SS 
56 
6.1 
64 

65 

S C H E D U L E N O . P A C E 

S u p p o r t i n g Schedu le i l i q u i p m e n t 4 1 5 
Spec ia l ized Service Subschedu le • T r a n s p o r t a t i o n 4 1 7 
R e m u n e r a t i o n s f r o m N a t i o n a l Ka i l road Passenger Corpora ­

t i o n 4 1 9 

M iscc i l ancous Rent I n c o m e 4 3 0 
Misce l laneous Kents ( E x p e n s e ) 4 4 0 
Separate ly Opera ted Proper t ies - P r o f i t or Loss 4 4 5 

A n a l y s i s o f I-ederal I n c o m e T f xes 4 5 0 
K a i l w a y Tux Acc rua l s 4S1 
I l e m s i n Selected I n c o m e und Reta ined Earnings A c c o u n t s Io r 

t he Vcar 4 6 0 

C o n i i n g e n t Assels and L i i i b i l i t i e s SOO 
Ciuaran i ies und Sure tysh ips 501 
C o m p e n s a t i n g Balances and S h o r t - T e r m B o r r o w i n g Arrange­

m e n u 502 
-h iho ld ings 5 ' " 

Mi leage Opera ted at Close o f Year 7 0 0 
Mi leage O w n e d b u t n o l O p e r a t e d by K c s p o n d e n i a l Closc o f 

Yea r 7 0 1 
Mi les o f Road at Close n f Year - By States and Ter r i to r ies 

(S ing le T r a c k ) ( l ' o r O t h e r Than S w i t c h i n g a n d Te rm ina ! 
C o m p a n i e s ) 702 

Changes Dur ing the Year 70S 
I n v e n t o r y o f I ' x iu ipment 7 1 0 
U n i t C o s l o f K q u i p m e n i Ins ta l led D u r i n g Year 710S 
H i g h w a y M o t o r Veh ic le O p e r a i i o n s 715 
H i g h w a y M o t o r Veh ic le Enterpr ises in Wh ich the Responden t 

h a d a D i rec t or I n d i r e c t I ' inancia l In terest Di 
Year 

T ies L a i d in A d d i t i o n a l T racks and in N e w Lines 

Rai ls La id in A d d i t i o n a l T racks and in N e w Lines 

D e f e r r e d Ma in tenance • 

Grade Cross ings-

C o n t r a c t s , Ag reemen ts , E l c 
C o m p e t i t i v e B idd i ng • C l a y t o n A n i i t r u s t f 
C o m p e n s a t i o n o f O f f i ce r s , D i rec t . . , ., E l c . 
V e r i f i c a t i o n 
M e m o r a n d a 

67 

69 

70 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 

Kll 

82 
83 

84 
85 

90 

92 

93 
44 
97 

103 

IDS 

716 107 
108 
109 

and 

no 
I I I 

and 
I I I 

| i2 
1:2 
M3 

. -27 I U 
114 
115 
I2U 

.760 12? 

.760 124 
Un 

.800 126 
127 
128 
129 
IJU 

Rai l road Annua l R e p o t i R- i 



Road Initiali: Year 19 J J 

A. SCHEDULES OMJTTED BY RESPONDENT 

I . The respondent, at its option, may omit paycs from this re­ 2. Show bclow the paries evcluded ani indicate the schedule 
port provideJ there is nothing to report or thc schedules are not number and title in the .space provided belc*. '• 
applicable. 3. If no schedules wet: omitted infi icate "NONE". 
Page S.:h-..-aul: No. Title 

19 300 Items In Selected Current Asset Accounts 
25 Blank 
27 315 Special Funds and Other Investments 
28 315 Special Funds and Other Investments - continued 
29 319 Securities, Advances, and Other Intangibles Owned or Controlled 

Through Nonreporting Subsidiaries 
30 319 Securities, Advances, and Other Intangibles Ov/ned or Controlled 

Through Nonreporting Subsidiaries - continued 
31 325 Property Used m Other Than Carrier Operations 
32 325 Property Used i n Other than Carrier Operations - continued 
33 329 Cther Ai--sets and Other Deferred Debits 
34 Instructions Concerning Returns To Be Made i n Schedule 330 and 330A 
35 330 Road and Equipment Property 
36 330 Road and Equipment Property 
37 330A Improvements On Leased Property 
38 330A Improvements on Leased Property - Continued 
39 332 Depreciation Base and Rates - Road and Equipraent Owned and Used 1 

And Leased From Others 
40 335 Accumulated Depreciation - Road and Equipment - Owned and Used 
41 339 Accrued L i a b i l i t y - Leased Property 
42 340 Depreciation Base and Rates - Improvements To Road and Equipment 

Leased Frorn Others 
43 342 Accumulated Depreciation - Improvements To Road and Equipment 

< Leased From Others 
44 350 Depreciation Base And Rates - Road And Equipment Leased To Others 
4.5 351 Accumulated Depreciation - Road and Equipment Leased To Others 
46 352A Investment In Railroad Property Used i n Transportation Service 
47 352B Investment i n Railway Property Used In Transportation Service 
48 355 Other Elements Of Investment 
49 350 Leases - General Instructions And Definitions 
50 361 Capitalized Cap_tal Leases 
51 Blank 
52 Blank 
53 354 Lessee Disclosures 
54 370 Items In Selected Current L i a b i l i t y Accounts 
55 379 Other Long-Term L i a b i l i t i e s And Other Deferred Credits 
56 410 Railway Operating Expens es 
57 410 Railway Operating Expenses - continued 
58 410 Railway Operating Expenses - continued 
59 410 Railway Operating Expenses - continued 
60 410 Railway Operating Expenses - continued 
61 410 Railway Operating Expenses - continued 
62 410 Railway Operating Expenses - continued 

•• 63 412 Way And Structiures 
64 413 Rent For Leased Roads And Equipment 

• 65 414 Rents For Interchanged Freight Train Cars And Other Freight 
Carrying Equipment 

66 415 Supporting Schedule: Equipment 
.67 415 Supporting Schedule: Equipment - continued 
58 415 
59 417 Specialized Service Subschedule - Transportation 
70 419 Remunerations From Mational Railroad Passenger Corporation 
71 419 Remunerations From National Railroad Passenger Corporation - cont. 
72 419 Remunerations From National Railroad Passenger Corporation - cont. 
73 419 Remunerations From National Railroad Passenger Corporation - cont. 

Rai'road A rm •' r~.^...t ••' l 



Koad Initials: Year 19 81 

B. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT 

Answers to thc questions asked should bc made in full, without 
reference to data returned on the corresponding page of previous 
reports. In case any changes of the nature referred lo under inquiry 
4 on this page have taken place during thc year covered by this re­
port, they should be explained in dclail. 

1. (live in full the exact na'ite of the respondent. Use thc words 
"The" and "Conipuny" only when they are parts of thc corporate 
name. Be careful to distinguish between railroad and railway. Thc 
corporate name should be given uniformly throughout the repon, 
notably on the cover, on thc title page, and in thc "Verification." 
It" thc rc, ort is made by receivers, trustees, a committee of bond­
holders, or individuals otherwise in possession ofthe property, state 
names and facts with precision. 

2. If incorporated under a special charter, give date of passage of 
the act; if umler a general law, give d-jtc of filing certificate of or­
ganization; if a reorganization has been effected, give date of re­
organization. If a receive:''.hip or other trust, give also date when such 
receivership or other possession began. If a partnership, give date of 
formation and also names in full of present partners. 

3. Statc the occasion for the reorganization, whether by reason 
of fo,reclosure of mortgage or olherwise, according to the fact. Cive 
date of organization of original corporation and refer to laws under 
which organized. 

1. Exact nameofcommon carrier making this report Grapd TyunH CCTPQ^^S'tion . 

9 -22-1970 2. Date of incorporation 
3. Under laws of what Government, Statc, or Territory organized? If more than one, name all. Ifin bankruptcy, give court of jurisdiction and 

datcs of Ijcginniiig of receivership or Irusleeship and of appointment of receivers or trustees Delaware 

4. If thc respondent was reorganized during thc year, involved in a consolidation or merger, or conducted its business under a different narne, 
give full particulars 

STOCKHOLDERS REPORTS 

S. The respondent is required to send to the Bureau of Accounts, immediately upon preparation, two copies of its latest annual report to stock­
holders. 

Check appropriate box: 

E] Twc copies are attached to this report. 

• Two copies '.vill be submitted 
(date) 

• No annual report to stockholders is prepared. 

P̂ ;i-.̂ -=d Ar- ' •'-nan R-l 



Kdad lii i ' . iui: . •l.t 19-81- l A 

A. SCHEDULES OMITTED 8Y RESPONDENT 

1. Thc tespondent, at its cption, may omit pages from this re­
port provided there is nothing to report or thc schedules are not 
applicable. 

2. Show bclow the pages excluded and indicate thc schedule 
number and title in the space provided below. 

3. If no schedules were omitted indicate "NONE". 

Page 

74 
75 
75 
77 
78 
79 
80 

85 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 
92 
93 
94 
95 
96 
97 
98 
99 

100 
101 
102 
103 
104 
105 
106 
107 

108 
109 
110 
111 
112 
112 
113 
113 
114 
115 
116 
117 
119 
120 
121 
122 
123 
124 

Schedule No. 

419 
430 
440 
445 
450 
451 
460 

510 

510 
510 
510 

700 
701 
702 
705 

710 
710 
710 
710 
710 
710 
710-S 

715 
715 
716 

721 
722 
723 
724 
725 
726 
727 
728 

750 
755 

755 
755 
755 
760 
760 

Title 

Remunerations From National Railroad Passenger Corporation ~ cont. 
Miscellaneous Rent Income 
Miscellaneous Rents (Expense) 
Separately Operated Properties - P r o f i t or Loss 
Analysis of Federal Income Taxes 
Railway Tax Accruals 
Items I n Selected Income And Retained Earnings Accounts For The Year 

Debtholdings 
Blank 
Debtholdings - continued 
Debtholdings - continued 
Debtholdings - continued 
I n s t r u c t i o n s Concerning Returns I n Schedule 700 
Mileage Operated At Close Of Year 
Mileage Owned But Not Operated By Respondent At Close Of Year 
Miles Of Road At Close Of Year-By States And T e r r i t o r i e s (Sgl. Trk.) 
Changes During The Year 
Blank 
I n s t r u c t i o n s C o n c e r n i n g Re turns I n Schedu le 710 
I n v e n t o r y Of Equipment 
I n v e n t o r y Of Equipment - c o n t i n u e d 
I n v e n t o r y o f Equipment - c o n t i n u e d 
I n v e n t o r y Of Equipment - c o n t i n u e d 
I n v e n t o r y Of Equipment - conc luded 
I n v e n t o r y o f Equipment - conc luded 
U n i t Cos t Of Equipment I n s t a l l e d D u r i n g The Year 
B l a n k 
Highway Motor Vehicle Operations 
Highway Motor Vehicle Operetion? - concluded 
H. ghway Motor Vehicle Enterprise.s I n Which The Respondent Kad A 

D i r e c t Or I n d i r e c t F i n a n c i a l I n t e r e s t During The Year 
General I n s t r u c t i o n s For Preparing Schedules 720,721,723,726,727,728 
Ties Laid I n Replacement 
Ties Laid I n A d d i t i o n a l Tracks And I n New Lines And Extensions 
Rails Laid I n Replacement 
Rails Laid I n A d d i t i o n a l Tracks And I n New Lines And Extensions 
Weight Of R a i l 
Summary Of Track Maintenance 
Ten-Year Suntmary Of Track Maintenance 
Deferred Maintenance - Tracks 
Blank 
Consumption Of Fuel By Motive Power Units 
Railroad Operating S t a t i s t i c s 
Blank 
Railroad Operating S t a t i s t i c s 
Railroad Operating S t a t i s t i c s 
Railroad Operating S t a t i s t i c s 
Grade Crossings 
Grade Crossings - continued 

c o n t i n u e d 
coi i t i nued 

Railioad Annu-:'- r.-.-vi-.i 1 



Kuad l i i i t i ah : Vi.ur 19-EJ I B 

A. SCHEDULES OMnTED BY RESPONDENT 

I . The respondent, at its option, may omit pages ftom this re­
port provided there is nothing to report or thc schedules ate not 
applicable. 

2. Show bclow the pages excluded und indicate thc schedute 
number and title in the space provided below. 

3, If no schedules weie omitted indicate "NONE". 

Page Scheoule No. Title 

125 
126 
127 
128 

761 
800 
850 
900 

Grade Separations 
Contacts, Agreements, Etc. 
Competitive Bidding - Clayton A n t i t r u s t Act 
Compensation Of Officers, Directors, Etc. 

Raiiioad Annu;! r.-iVi:f "t • 



Road Initials: GTC Ye.li 19 . 

C. VOTING POWERS AND ELECTIONS 

1. State tlie pai value of each sliare of stock: Common, S NPV per share, fust preferred, jNQNE per share; second preferred, ̂ NONE p^j 
share; deber.ti.are stock, SNONE pe. share. 

2. Stale >.'.•• iLher or not each srjirs of stock has the right to cne vote; if not, give full paiticulars in a footnote '•^'^ 
3. Are \'o;r)g rights proportional to holdings? YES j f ^Q^̂  jtjte in a foottiote the relation between holdings and conesponding voting 

rights. 
4. Aie voting rights attached to any securities other than stock? NO If so, name in a footnotc cach secuiity, othei than stock to 

which voting rights are attached (as of the close of the year), and state in detail the relation between holdings and conesponding voting rights, 
stating whether voting rights are actual or contingent, and if contingent showing the contingency. 

5. Has any class or issue of securities any special privileges in the election of diiectors, tiustees, oi manageis, oi in the deterniination of 
coiporate action by any method? NO if so, desciibe fully in a footnote each such class or issue and give a succinct 
statement showing cleaily the charactei and extent of such piivileges. 

6. Givc the date of the latest closing of the stock book prior to the actual filing of this icpoit, and state the purpose of such closine 

NOT CLOSED _J_ I Z Z H 
7. State the total voting power of all security holdeis of the respondent at the date of such closing, if within one yeai of the date of such 

filingjif not, sute as of the close ofthe yeai. 208 votes, as of 6 - 1 8 - 1 9 8 1 
(Date) 

8. State the total numbei cf stockholdeis of lecoid, as of the date shown in answei to Inquiry No. 7. stockholdeis. 
9. Givc the names of thr, thiity security holdeis of the respondent who, at the date of the latest closing of the stock book oi compilation of 

list of stockholders of the respondent (if within 1 year priot to the actual filing of this report), had tlie highest voting powers in the tespondent, 
showing for each his address, the number of votes which he would have had a right to cast on that date had a meeting then been ir. order, and 
thc classification of tlie number of votes to which he was entitled, with respeci to securities held by him, such securities being classified 
as common stock, second preferred stock, first preferred stock, and other securities, stating in a footnotc the names of such other 
securities (if any). If any such holdei held in trust, givc (in a footnote) thc particuiats of the trust. In tiic case of voting tiust agreements 
give, as supplemental infoimation the names and addiesses of the thiity laigest holders of the voting trust certificates and the amount of their 
individual holdings. // the stock book was not closed or the list of stockholders compiled within such year, show such thirty security hotders as 
ofthe close of the year. 

Line Name of security holder Address of secuiity holdet 

Numbei of votes 
to which 

NUMBER OF VOTES, CLASSIFIED WITH 
RESPECT TO SECURITIES ON 

WHICH BASED 

No. 
Name of security holder Address of secuiity holdet 

secuiity holdet 
was entitled 

Stocks secuiity holdet 
was entitled 

Common 

(d) 

PREFERRED 

(a) (b) (c) 
Common 

(d) 
Second 

(e) 
Fiist 
(0 

1 Canadian N a t i o n a l Riy Co. Mont rea l , Quebec 208 208 NONE NONE 
2 
3 
4 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
IS 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

Railioad Annuat Report R-l 



Road Initials: Year 195 

o "'ct.it i.onual Repoit R-l 



Road Initials: Ycat 19 81 

200. COMPARATIVE STATE.MENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION - ASSETS 

Une 
No. A::count No. 

TlUe 

(a) 

Baiance at Close 
of Yeat 

(b) 

Balance at Begin­
ning of Yeat 

( 0 

1 701 

Current Asset 

Cash 

S 
2 

i 

1 
2 702 Temporary Cash Investments (Sch. 300) 

3 703 Speci'dl Deposits (Sch. 300) 

4 705 

Accounts Receivable 

- Interline and Other Balances 

5 706 - Customers 

6 707. 704 - Other 22.567 2(?,015 
7 709, 708 - Accrued Accounts Receivables 

8 708.5 - Receivables from Afftliated Companies 

9 709.5 - Less: Allowance for Uncollectible Accounts 

10 710. 711. 714 Working lunds prepayments deferred i.ncome tax debits (Sch. 300) 

11 7 i : Materials and Supplies 

12 713 Other Current Asscts (Sch. 300) 

13 Tota! Cuirent Asscts 22.569 20.016 

14 715,716,717,722,723,724 

Other Assets 

Special Funds and Other Investments and advances (Sch. 315) 

15 721, 7243 Investments and Advances; Affiliated Companies (Sch. 310) 315>750 304,189 
16 737, 738 Property used In other tiian Carrier Operations (loss depreciation 

17 739,741 

S ). (Sch. 325) 

Other Asscts (Sch. 329) 

18 743. 744 Other Deferred Debits (Sch. 329) 

19 Total Other Assets 315.750 504,181) 

20 7.M,732 

Road and l-quipment 

Road (Sch. 330 4 330A) 

21 Equtpment 

22 Unallocated Items 

23 733,734,735.736 Accumulated Depicciation and amoitization (Schs. 335, 351, 

342. 339) 

24 Net road and Equipment 

25 Total Asscts 338.319 ,.324,.2Q,.'i,.., 

NOTES AND REMARKS 

Grand Trunk Corpora t ion ' s investments i n a f f i l i a t e d 
companies are accounted f o r on equi ty method. The 
companies are l i s t e d on Schedule 310, Paae 2 1 . 



Road Initials: Yeai 19. 81 

200. COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION - UABILITIES AND SHAAEHOLDERS' EQIIITY 

Line 
.No. 

Account No. Title 

(a) 

Balance at Close 
of Year 

(b) 

Baiance at Begin­
ning of Year 

(c) 

Currcnt Liabilities i 1 
26 751 Loans and Notes Payable (Sch. 370) 
27 752 Accounts Payable Interline and Other Balances 
28 753, 75'* Other Accounts Pavable 5.888 11,206 
29 755, 756 Interest and Dividends Payable 
30 757 Pavables lo AffiUated C9r<Dani;$ 
31 759 Acctued accounts Payable (Sci.. 370) 
32 760,761,761.5.762 Taxes Accrued (Sch. 370) 
33 763 Other Cuirent Liabilities (Sch. 370) 
34 764 Equipment obligations and other long-term debt due wilhin one year 
35 Total Cunent Liabilities 5,888 11,206 

Non Current LiabiUties 

6 765.767 Funded debt unmatured 
766 Equipmeni obiigations 
766.5 Capitalized Lease Obligations 

39 768 Debt in default 
40 769 Accounts payable; Affiliated Companies 
41 770.1. 770.2 Unamortized debt premium 
42 781 Interest in default 
43 783 Deferred revenues-Transfers from Government Authorities 
44 786 Accumulated deferred income tax credits 
45 771,772,774,775,782,784 Other long-term Labilities and deferred aedits (Sch. 379) 
46 Total Noncurrent Liabilities 

Shareholders' Equily 

47 791,792 Capital Stock: (Sch. 230) 18.000 18,000 
48 Common Stock 
49 Pieferted Stock 
50 793 Discount on Capital Stock 
51 794. 795 Additional Capital (230) 234.939 230,195 

52 
Retained Earnings: 

52 797 Appropriated (221) 
53 798 Unappropriated (220) 79,492 64,804 
54 798.1 Net Unrealized loss on noncuirent marketable equity secuiities 
55 798.5 Less Tieasuiy Stock 

56 Net Stockholders Equity 332,431 312,999 
57 Total Liabilities and Shareholders Equity •^38.319 324.205 

NOTES AND REMARKS 

R l i t ' -H »'.-ual Report R-l 



Uoad Ini t i jb . Vc.ir 19 8 1 _ 

200. COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION • EXPLANATORY NOTES 

The nu'.js !::tcil b'ji.uv ure provided for the purpose oldisclosing 
su|i|vleiiic;"i:: .> inlurmalinn coneerning mallets which have an iin-
por!:iiil el'Vc! nn !lic llnimci:!! cSiiJilion ol' llic cuirici. Tlic cjrricr 
slmll tiivc the | i j r l ic t i l j r \ cillcd for herein uiul where there is nothing 
III rcpnrl. insert llic vmrd "mine"; and in addiliun thereto sliall enter 
in sepurule noles with suitable particulars other miittcrs involving 
iniiteiial anuiunls of 'lie cliariicter commonly discloied in financial 
statements under (lencrully accepteil accounting and reporting prin­
ciples, cxccpi us shown in Olher schedules This includes siaicments 

explaining II) service inierrupiion insurance policies and indicating the 
umount ofindemniiy lo which respondent will be entitled lor work slop-
pugc Itisscs unu Ihc miiimum umouni ofuddiiionul premium respondent 
muy bc obliguicd lo puy in the event suth losscs urc sustained by other 
ruilrouds; (2) purticulurs concerning obligaiions for stock purchase 
options grunted to ofricers und cmpico :;cs; and (3) what entries havc 
been mudc I'or ncl income or reluined income restricted under provi­
sions of mongages and mher urrungcmcnts. (Dullars in ilmusands). 

1. An.ount (estimated, if necess;iry) of net income or relained income which has to be provided for capilal expenditures, and for sinking and 
other funtls pursuant to provisions of reorganization plans, morlgages. deeds of trust, or other contracts $ NONE 

2. Kstimated amount of future earnings which can be realized before paying l ederal incoine laxes because of unused and available net oper­
ating loss carryover on January ! of the year following that for which thc report is made $ 5 i 500 

3. (a) I'.xplain the prucedure in ucconnting for pension funds and lecoiding in the accounts the currenl and past scrvico pension costs, indi-
cuiinf; whelher or not consistent with the prior year: 

(ll) Slulc umount, ifany, representing Ihc excess of thc actuarially computed value of vested bcnelils over the total of the pension 

fund. , $N/A_ 

(c) Is any part of pension plan funded? Specify. Yes No N / A 

(i) If lunding is by insurance, givc name of insuring company N / A 
(ii) II' funding is by trust ugrcement, lisi trustee(s) N / A 

Date of trust agreement o: latest amendment N / A 

If respondent is affiliated in an> way with the trustoe(s), explain affiliation: N / A 

(d) List affiliated companies which are inciudcd in the pension plan funding agreement and describe basis for allocating charges under the 
agreement N / A 

(c) (i) Is any part of thc pension plan fund invested in stock or othet securities of the respondent or any of its affiliates? Specify. 
Yes No N / A 

If yes, givc numb.ir of thc shares for cach class of stock or other secuiity: N / A ^^^^^^^ 

(ii) Are voting rights attached loany securities neld by the pension plan? Specify. Yes No I f yes, who determines how 
stock is voted? N / A 

4. State whether a segregated poUtical fund has been established as provided by the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971 (18 U S C 610) 
YES NO f ^ / A 

5. (a) Thc I amount of employers contribution to employee stock ownership plans lor the currcni year was i NONE 
(b) Tnc amount of investment tax credit used to reduce currcnt income tax expense resulting Irom contribulions to qualified employee 

stock ownership plans for the current year was S NONE 

6. Specify the ioul ainouni of business enlerlainmeni enpenUitures charged lo Ihe non-operming expense iiccount t NONB 

Coritinued on following page 

Railroad Armuai Report R-l 



Road Initials: Year 19. 

Cost Market 
Dr. (Cr) 

to Income 
Dr. (Cr) 

to Stockholders Lquity 

(Current V r . i Current Portfolio XXXXX 
$ as of / / Noncurrent Portfolio N q N E XXXXX 

XXXXX 
XXXXX 

XXXXX 
$ 

(Pipvinlit Vr 1 (^iirrpnt Portfolio 

XXXXX 
XXXXX 
XXXXX 

XXXXX 
XXXXX nsof / / Noncurrent Portfobo 

XXXXX 
XXXXX 
XXXXX 

XXXXX 
XXXXX 

XXXXX 
XXXXX 
XXXXX 

XXXXX 
XXXXX 

200. COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION • EXPLANATORY NOTES (Concluded) 

Marketable Equity Securities • to bc completed by companies with $10.0 million or more in gross operating revenues, 

(a) Changes in Valuation Accounts 

(b) At / I , gross uniealized gains and losses peitaining to maiketabie equity secuiities were as follows: 

Gains Losses 

$ NONE $ Cunent 

Noncuirent NONE 
NONE 
NONE 

(c) A net unrealized gain (loss) of $ NONE on the sale of marketable equity securities was included in net income for (year). The 
cost of securities sold was based on thc Z (method) cost ofall the shares of each security held at time of sale. 

Significant net realized and net uniealized gains and losses arising after date of thc fmancial statements but prior to their filing, applicable to 
marketable equity securities owned at balance sheet date shall be disclosed below: 

NOTE: 1^31/ 81 - date - Balance sheet date of the currcnt year unless specified as pievious yeat. 

NOTES AND REMARKS 

Annual Report R-l 



Ruad Initials: Year 19J I1 . 

210. RESULTS OF OPERATIO.NS 

1. Disclose the requeued in'urmation for thc respondent per­
laining 10 Ihc results of operations lor t.,c year. 

2. Repijn iotal operaling expenses from Schedule 410 of this 
report. Ar.s ,;;sparities in expense amounts shown in this schedule 
and expense z.mounts reported in Schedule 410 must be fully 
explained. 

3. List dividends from investments accounted for under thc 

cost method on the appropriate line for Acx:ount No. 513, "Dividend 
income." List dividends accounted for by the equity method on 
the appropriate dividend line under the "Income from Affiliated 
Companies" subsection of this schedule. 

4. All contra entries hereunder should bc indicated in paren­
thesis. / 

5. Dollars in thousunds. 

Une 
No. 

Item 

(a) 

Amount for 
Current Year 

(b) 

Amount for 
Ptccoling Year 

(c) 

Freight-Related 
Revenues & 
Expenses 

(d) 

Passenger-Related 
Revenues & 
Expenses 

(0 

1 

ORDINARY ITLMS 

OPERATING INCOME 

Railway Operating Income 

(101) Freieht " J i S 
2 11021 Pa.«enger*« 

3 ( l O t l Pa.ssenger-Rclaterf 

4 (104) Switching 

5 (105^ Water Transff.rs 

6 no*;) Demurrage 

7 ( t i n i Inrident.-/ 

8 
T 

(121) Joint Facilitv-Credit 
9 n22) Joint Facilitv-Debit 

10 (501) Railway operating r^enues (Exclusive of transfers 
f rom C.nvrrnme.ni AiHhnrilips-lines 1-9) - 0 - - 0 -

11 (502) Railway operating revenues-Transfers from Govern­
ment Authnritip.t fnr current npp.ratinnt - 0 - - 0 -

12 (503) Railway operating revenues-Amortization of 
deferred transfers from Government Authorities - 0 - - 0 -

13 Total railway operating revenues (lincs 10-12) -o~ - 0 -
14 (531) Railwav operating expenses - 0 - - 0 -
15 •Net revenue f rom railwav operations -n- -n-
16 

OTHER INCOME 
(506) Revenue from property used in other than carriei 

np<?r!ilinn< 

17 (510) Miscellaneous rent incnme 

18 fS 12) 5ieparatelv operated properlifs-Prnni 

19 |(S I 3) Dividend Inconie 

20 1 
(S 141 Interesl inrnme 

21 (516) Income from sinking and other funds 
22 (517) Release of premiums on funded debt 

23 (518) Contributions from other companies 
24 (5 191 Miscellaneou.s Incnmn 

25 
Income from affiliated companies: 

niviilrnHs 1 0 , 3 9 4 4 5 9 

26 Equity in undistributed earnings (losses) 6 , 8 1 7 5 , 4 5 1 

27 Total other income flines 16-26) 

28 Tolal income (lincs IS. 27) 1 7 , 2 1 1 5 , 9 1 0 

29 
MISCELLANEOUS DEDUCTIONS FROM INCOME 

(534) Expenset of property used in other ttian carrier 
nprralinn< 

-.30 (535) Taxes on property used in other than cairier 
operatinnt 

31 ( 5 4 » Miscellaneous rent expense 

32 (544) Mrsc^Jlaneous taxes 

33 . (545) Scnaratclv operated propertics-Lois 
34 (549) Maintenance of investment organization 
35 (550) Income transfcrred to other companies 
36 (551) Misccilancous Income charges . 23 24 - • 
37 (553) Uncollccliblc accounts 
38 Total miscellaneous deductions 'lines 29-37) 23 24 

39 Income available for fixed charges (lines 28, 
38) 1 7 , 1 8 8 5 , 8 8 6 

Railroad Anr.ual Report R-l 



Ml Kuutl Inilials: Vear 198^ 

210. KLSULTS OF OI'ERA [ IONS - Continued 

Line 
No. 

Item 

(u) 

Amoun! I'or 
Currenl Year 

(b) 

Amount for 
I'receeding Year 

(c) 

41) 

IIXKUCIIARGLS 
(546) Intcrcsl on funded debt: 

(:i) 1'n.eil iiileriisl mil in ileriiiili 

$ S 

41 (111 Inlercisl in di'l'iiiill 

42 (541) liiliT.'sl nil iinl'imil,.il di-hl 

43 (S4R) Ailinrti/iiliiMi ol'riisriMiilt un I'linilril ilrhl 

44 Totul fixed cli;ir[!es (lines 4(1-41) - 0 - - 0 -

45 Income alter lixed charges (lines 39. 44) 17,188 5 , 8 8 6 

46 

OTIlr.R DP.DU(mONS 
(546) liiUresi on Iunded debt: 

Ic) Coniiniienl inlrresl - 0 - - 0 -

47 
UNUSUAL OR INI-RLOUENT ITEMS 

(555 ) Unusual or inlrequeni ileiiis (dcbil) crcdii 
48 Incoine (loss) fur continiiiiii; operations (before income taxes) 17,188 5 , 8 8 6 

49 

PROVISIONS 1 OR INCOMI-TAXi:S 
(556) Incunie luxes on ordinary income: 

l eilcrul inconie luxes 

51) .Slllll' incuiiii' luxes 
51 Otlmr ini-uiiii' luviis 

52 (557) Pruvkiun for dorerred luxes 
53 liicoiiie from continuini; operulions 17,188 5 , 8 8 6 

54 
DISCONTINUlil) OPKRATIONS 

(560) Incoine or loss from operations of discontinued segments (less applicable income luxes of 
) 

55 (562) Ouin or loss a. disposal of discontintied segmenis (less applicuble income taxes of 
5. ) 

St) income bcfnrc exlraordinary items 

•* 57 
58 
59 

EXTRAORDINARY ITI MS AND ACCOUNTING CIIANGES 
(570) l-:\lruordinurv ilems (Net) 57 

58 
59 

(590) ItiLOiiie laxes on exlraordinary items 
57 
58 
59 (591) Provision for deferred taxes - Extraordinarv iliiin? 
60 Tolal extraordinary ilcms (Urti-i 51.5QI 
61 (592) CumuLtivc eflect of changes in accouniin? principles (less applicable income laxcs of 

S 1 17,188 5 , 8 8 6 

62 Nei income 62 

* Reconcilialioii of net railway operating income (NROI) 

63 Net icveniies from railway O(K.TUlions N / A 

64 (556) Income t:ixe\ un unliniiry inrnme N / A 

65 (557) Provisinn fur drtrrrril inruillr llives N / A 
66 Inrullir Iruin Ir.ise nl' ruiirl iind rf|iiipmrnl N / A 
67 Renl lur liMsrtl ru;iik:inil iv)iiipinrnl N / A 
68 Nrt ruiiwuy opcrulini' income , -, ,- N / A 

69 

70 

*'Re|X5rt hereunder the charges to thc revenue accounts representing payments iiuide lo others f o r -

Terminal collection and delivery serviees when performed in connection with line-haul transporlation of freight on the basis of freight larilT 

rates N / A $ N / A 

(a) or the umouni reported for "Net revenue from railway operalions", N / A i/^ nearest wliole number) rcprescnis puyments 
for collection and delivery of LCL freight either in TOFC trailers or otherwise. Thc percentage reported is (Clieck one); Actual ( ). 
Lstimated ( ). 

Switcliing services when perfortned in conneclion wilh line-haul transportation of freii;lil on the basis of switching tariffs and allowances 
oul of freight rates, including thc switching of emptv curs in rnnnrrlinn wilh .i rrvrnur iiiovrinrni < N / A 

• 

71 

Substitute highway niotor service in licu of line-haul rail service perforint^d under taritls published by rail carriers (docs not include trall'ic 
moved on joint rail-motor rates): 
(a) Pavmcnis fur tninsTOirtulion of netsuns « N / A 

72 (b) Payments lor trunsr>ortation o*" '"reiulil sliipinents S N / A 

•'.'! ' 14 

NOTE.-Gross charges I'or protectivi- • cs lo perishable freighi, williout deduclion for uny proportion llicicol crediied lo Account 
No. 101. "I'reighr* (nul leiiuircd ftom swiicliin^ and terminui compunies): 

r i r i r r i ' v I'or ci-rvii r IVir t h r l i r u l r c l l u i l II'1II1I.I l . , . , i l c N / A •'.'! ' 14 

r i s t t . . i ' s . l i s , ^r i-ui i ' i - t'or t l i r nrut,'. '11,1'l : i " i i n ^ l ..,1.1 ^ N / A 

Rjiltoad Annual Kcpori H-l 



Koad Initiuls: Year 19 fil. 

220. RETAINED EARNINGS-UNAPPROPRIATED 

1. Show hereunder the items of Retained Earnings Accounts of 
thc respondent for tiie year, clns.-ificd in accordance with thc Uni­
form Sys'.tir.i cf Accounts for F- ilroad Companies. 

2. AU oi.-itra entries hereur.der should be indicated in paren­
theses. 

3. Indicale under "Remarks" thc amount of assigned l-"edcral 
income tax consequences, accounts 606 and 616. 

4. Segregate in colurnn (e) all amounts applicable to the equity 
in undistributed earnings (losses) of affiliated companies based on 
the equity method of accounting. 

5. Une 3 (line 7 if debit balance), colurrm (c), should agree with 
line 26, column (b). Schedule 210. The tatal of columns (b) and 
(el. lincs 3 und 7. slmukl .igrce wiili line h2. cuiumn th). Schedule 
210. 

6. Include in column (b) only imounts applicable to retained 
earnings exclusive of any amounts inciudcd in coiumn (c). (Dollars 
in thousands) 

Une 
No. 

Item 

(a) 

Retained earn­
ings-Unappropri­

ated 

(b) 

Equity in undis- ', 
tributed earnings 
(losses) of affil­
iated companies 

(c) 

1 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
l l 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Balances at beginning of year ^ 71 ,572 ^ (6 ,768) 1 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
l l 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

(601.5) Prior period adjustments to beginning retained earnings 
1 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
l l 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

CREDITS 

(602) Crcdii balance transilcrrod from income . . 1 0 , 3 7 1 6 ,817 

1 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
l l 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

If.n3) Apprrtpri;ilinn< r(<lrasivl 

1 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
l l 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

{(iClf.) nthi«T <-.r«.ditc fn tctaintvl Mrninjrs 

1 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
l l 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Total 1 0 , 3 7 1 6,817 

1 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
l l 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

DEBITS 

(612) Debit balance transfcrred from income 

1 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
l l 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

( f i l f i ) Olhpr rtrhiiii in retained eiirningi; 

1 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
l l 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

(620) Approprialions lor sinking and uthcr liinils 

1 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
l l 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

(621) Apprnpriiitinns for olher purposes 

1 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
l l 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

((.7%\ Dividcriftsi rommnn stock 2,500 

1 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
l l 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Preferred slock' 

1 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
l l 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Total 2,500 6 ,817 

1 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
l l 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Net increase (decrease) durini! vear (Unc 6 minus line 1 3) 7 ,871 

1 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
l l 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Balances at rinse of vear (Lines 1. 2 and 14) 79,443 49 

1 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
l l 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Balann? frnm line IS(c) 49 x x x x x 

x x x x x 

1 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
l l 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 Total unappropriated retained earnings and equity in undistributed earnings (losses) of 

affiliated companies at end of year 79,492 

x x x x x 

x x x x x 

18 
19 

REMARKS 

Amount of assigned Federal income tax consequences: 
Aecount 606 None x x x x x 18 

19 Account 616 None x x x x x 

18 
19 

' If ?.ny dividends have not been decUred on cumulative prefetred stock give cumulative undeclared dividends at beginning of year and end 
of year. 

Railroad Annual Rci'ort R 1 



Road Imtials Yeai 19. 81 
2 — 1 

221. RETAINED EARNINGS-APPROPRIATED 
Give an analysis ir, :he lorm caUed for below of account No. 797, "Retained earnings-Appropriated." (Dollars in thousands) 

1 
Linc! 

No. 

Class of appropriation 

(a) 

Credits during 
yeai 
(b) 

Debits duting 
yeat 
(c) 

Balance at 
close of year 

(d) 

1 

$ $ $ 

1 Addilions to properly ihrough retained earnings —-
2 funded debi reiircd ilirtiugb rciuined e.iriiings 

3 .Sinking lunds —— 

4 Miscelluncuus I'unds _. — — —— 

5 

6 

Other appropriations (specify), — — 

N O N E 

7 . 

8 

9 

10 

11 

10 

11 

12 

13 

12 

13 
14 

15 

14 

15 _ TOTAL 

16 . 

225. TRANSFERS FROM GOVERNMENT AUTHORITIES 

This schedule should include particubrs of aU transfers from Federal, state or municipal authorities received during thc year. The amount of 
transfer received shall be distributed among columns (c), (d), and (ej in accordance with General Instiuction 1-15 of the Unifoim System of 

.•\ccuiinis l i i i Kuilriiuil Cunipunies. lUullurs in iluiuvindsl 

Linc 
No. 

Description 

(a) 

Amount 

(b) 

Applied to 
current 

opeiations 

(c) 

Deferred 
to future 

periods 

(d) 

Applied to 
contributed 

capital 

(e) 

1 

2 

Source and description of transfers 

J % $ $ 
1 

2 

1 

2 

3 N O N E 
4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Totai received dunng year 

Cumulative total of Government transfers-beginning 
XXXXX XXXXX XXXXX 

Cumulative total of Government tiansfers-end of year XXXXX XXXXX XXXXX 

[— " ... • ••. ~rt R-l 



I 230. CAPITAL STOCK 

2. Present it, coltimn (b) thc par or stated value ofeach issue. If none, so state 

-'''^tZrxT.11,^^^^^^^^^^^^ 

PARTL CAPITAL STOCK 

Linc 
No. 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

!0 

Class of Stock 
(a) 

Common 

Preferred 

TOTAL 

sule and delivery or are pledged or otherwise placed in some special fund oflhe respondent They 
are considered to bc actually issued when sold to a bono fide purchaser w'ho holds ihcnt Iicc front 
control by thc respondent. All securities actually issued and not reacquired by or for the I<>S|IUIHICIII 
are considered to bc actually outsianding. If reacquired by or for ihc res|iondcnt. and not c:incclcd 
or reiirrd, thc) arc considered lo be nominally outsianding. 

5. Doilars in thousumls, ' 

Par Value 
(b) 

N . P . V . 

Number of Shares 
Authorized 

(0 
1,000 

XXXXX 1,000 

Issued 
(d) 

208 

In Treasury 

(0 

208 

Outsianding 
(0 

208 

208 

Book Value jt Fnd ol Year 
Outstanding 

(g) 
18 ,000 

18 ,000 

In Treasury 
(h) 

so 

CD 

1. The purpose of this part is to disclose capilal stock changes during year 
2. Column (a) presents Ihe items to be disclosed. 
3. CoUimns (b), (d) and (Q require disclosures of thc number of preferred, common and 

treasury stock, tespcctively, applicable to the items prcscnied in column (a) 

cmmontnd ? ; i : i ; ; ^ \ : o t " " " " " ' ' ' " ' " " ' ^ °^ ""^ """^ °f P'*^""". 

PART II . SUMMARY OF CAPITAL STOCK CHANGES ;>UR1NG YEAR 

durfng m f ^ ' ^ P"'" ' " "P"^' " '^ '" '^ changes in capital stock 

in f^oti'oTcS t t r S t a r ^""V explained 
7. Report dollais in thousands. 



240. STATEMENT OF CIIANGES IN FINANCIAL POSITION 

Give thc inforniation as requested concerning the source and application of funds duiing 
thc year. Funds for the purpose of this schedule shall include all asscts or financial tcsourciii even 
though a transaction may not directly affect cash or 'vorking capital. For example, the purchase 
of property in exchange for shares of stock ot bonds would be an application of funds for invest­

ment ill property provided by the is'iue ol" securities. Sources and uses of funds should be indi­
vidually disclosed. For example, outlays for fixed asscts should not bc reported net of retire­
ments. 

Dollars in thousands. 

l.ine 
No. 

Description 

(a) 

Curtent year 

(b) 

Prior year 

(c) 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

SOURCES OF WORKING CAPITAL 

Working capital provided by operations: 

Net income (loss) before extraordinary items 

Add expenses not requiring outlay of working capital; (subtract) credits not generating working capit,!]: 

Retirement of nondepreciable property 

17,188 5,886 

Loss (gain) on sale or disposal of tangible property 

Depreciation and amortization expenses 

Net increase (decrease) in deferred income taxes 

Net decrease (increase) in parent's share of subsidiary's undistributed income for the year 

Net increase (decrease) in noncuricnt poition of estimated liabilities 

Other (specify): 

J6 ,817L (5 .450 ) 

c 
c 
5* 

Total working capital from operations before extraordinary items 1 0 , 3 7 1 436 

JO 

I 



E. 

n 

•1 

73 

240. STATEMENT OF CIIANGES IN FINANCIAL POSITION • Continued 

Line 
No. 

Description 

(a) 

Current year 

(b) 

Prior yc.ir 

(c) 

SOURCES OF WORKING CAPITAL-Continued 

14 Add funds gcnciatcd by reason of discontinued operations, extraordinary items, prior period adjustments, and changes in accounting 
principles 

S $ 

15 Total workinfi capilal from operations 1 0 , 3 7 1 436 

16 

Working capilal fiom sources other than operating: 

Proceeds from issuance of long-term liahililies 

17 Proceeds from sale/disposition of carrier operating property 

18 Proceeds from sale/disposition ofother tangible property 

19 Proceeds from salc/repavment of investments advances 

20 Net decrease in sinking and other speci.il funds 

21 Proceeds from issue of capital stock 

22 

Other (specify): 

Cont r ibu ted C a p i t a l 4 , 744 2 , 350 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 Total working capital from sources other than operating 4 , 744 2 , 3 5 0 

28 Total sources nf wnrkinv rapital 1 5 , 1 1 5 2 , 7 8 6 

CD 



240. STATEMENT OF CIIANGES IN FINANCIAL POSITION - Concluded 

I.inc 

Nu. 
Description 

(a) 

Current year 

(b) 

Prior year 

(c) 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

4 3 

44 

45 

46 

APPLICATION OF WORKING CAPITAL 

Amount paid to acquire/retire long-term liabilities 

Cash dividentls declared 

Purcha.sc price of carrier operating property 

Purchase price ofother tangible property 

Purchase price of long-term investments and advances 

Net increase in sinking or other special funds 

Purchase price cf acquiring treasury stock 

Other (specify): 

Dividentls p a i d 2, 500 

Increas3 i n investments t o - a f f i l i a t e d companies 4 , 7 4 4 2, 350 

Total application of working capital 

Net increase (decrease) in working capital 

7, 244 

7,871 

2 , 350 

4 36 

1 ^ 



I 

I" 
I'.'. 

'X 

241. CHANGES IN WORKING CAPITAL 

Compute the net changes In cach element of working capital. 

(Dollars In ilioitsands) 

JC 
o 

I inc 
No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Item 

(a) 

Cash and temporary investments, 
Net receivables 
Prepayments 
Materials and supplies 
Other current assets not included above 
Notes payable and malured obligations . 
Accounts payable 
Curient equipment obligations and olhci debl 
Other currcnt liabilities not included above 
Net incicasc (decrease) in woiking capttal 

Curtent year 

(b) 

22,567 

5 ,080 
1 6 , 6 8 1 

Pilot year 

(0 

20 .015 

11 ,206 
8 .810 

Inciciso (Decrease) 

(d) 

00 
r-. 

2.552 

(5 .318 ) 



18 
Road Initials: Yeai 1921. 

245. WORKING CAPITAL INFORMATION 

1. Report below the iniorniation requested with respect to the rcfeicnccd accounts. 
2. Givc thc amount of issues from stock during the year fot lines I thru 5 as it pertains to account 712, "Material and supplies". 
3. Report on lincs 6 and 7 only thc amount applicable to common-carrier transportation service included in accounts 707 and 754. 
4. RrpcTTT on -h^c^-*Itt^tt-9-tbe-n>TIn«lrrt-i11e^»dcd-1ft-«ec<)tllt^-b*4<M^ee^-f»^ 

r-Heu-<tt-pT«p«Tir-t«*o*>' See below. 
5. Dollars in thousunds, 

4. Report on lines 8, 9, 10, 11 and 12 only the ainounts included i n Schedule 200 
Line 32 that are applicable to common transportation. 

..ine 
No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

6 

7 

U 

9 

10 

I I 

12 

Item 

(a) 

Construction und additions and betterments 

Common-carrier operating purposes 

Used by other than respondent's lessor companies _ ____ 

Total ~ 
Hortion of balance in thc material and supplies account at end of year that represents scrap and obsolete 

material — ——;;; 
Account 707. Accounts rccciveblc; other 

Account 754. Accounts payable; other 

Amount 

(b) 

None 

Account 760. Federal inconie laxcs accrued 

Account 761. State and other iiiCome taxes accrued-

Accouni 761.5 Olher taxes accrued 

Accuunt 556. Income taxes on ordinary income 

Accounl 762. Deferred Income lax crcdiis 

None 
None 
None 
None 
None 
None 
None 

NOTES AND REMARKS 

Raiiroad Aiuiual Report R-l 



K I I . I . I I m l l . l l s Yeui i y 8 1 20 

GLNERAL INSTRUCTIONS CONCERNING RETURNS IN SCHEDULES 310, 310A and 315 

1. Schedules 310 and 315 should give particulars of stocks, bonds, other secuied obligations, unsecured notes, and investment 
advances of affiliated a.Tj r.onafriiiutcd companies held by tespondent at close of ycat. Specifically, the disclosuics should mcUide the 
investments in thc obligations of Federal, stale and local governments, and the obUgation of individuals. Also, disclose the ir.-/estments 
made, disposed of, und written down during the year, and the applicable dividends and interest credited to income as a result of those 
investments. They should exclude securities issued or assumed by icspondent. For definition of affiiiated companies, scc the rules governing 
Accounl No. 721 "Investments iind udvunccs ulliliuicd companies," in thc Uniform Syslem of Accounis for Railroud Companies. 

2. List the investments in thc following order and show a tota! foi cach gioup and cach class of investments by accounts in numerical 

order: 
(A) Stocks: 

(1) Carriers • active. 
(2) Carriers - inactive. 
(3) Noncarrieis - active. 
(4) Noncaiiieis • inactive. 
Bonds (including U.S. Govemment Bonds): 
Other secuied obligations: 
Unsecured notes: 
Investment advances: 

3. Thc subclassification of classes (B), (C), (D), and (E) should bc the same as that provided fot class (A). 
4. Thc kinds of industiy represented by respondent's investments in thc securities of other companies shoutd bc shown by symbol 

opposite thc names of thc issuing corpotations, thc symbols and industrial classifications to be as follows: 

(B) 
(C) 
(D) 
(E) 

Symbol Kind of Industiy 
I Agiicultuic, forestry, and fisheries 

U Mining 
lit Construction 
IV Manufactuting 
V Wholesale and tetail tiade 

VI Finance, insuiance, and teal estate 
VII Ttanspottation, communications, and othet public utilities 

VIII Seivices 
IX Goveinment 
X AU other 

5. By catrieis, as thc term is used hete, is meant companies owning ot opetating tailioads, facilities auxiliaiy theieto such as bridges, 
fellies, union depots, and otiici terminal facilities, sleeping cats, patlot cats, dining cars, fteight cars, expicss service and facilities, electric 
railways, highway motor vehicles, steamboats and other marine transpoitation equipment, pipe tines (othet than those fot ttanspottation of 
watet), and othet instrumentalities devoted to the transportation of persons cr property for hire. Telegraph and telephone companies ate 
not meant to be included. 

6. Noncaiiici companies thoutd, fot thc puipose of these schedules, include telephone companies, telegiaph companies, mining 
companies, manufactuting companies, hotel companies, etc. Puiely "holding companies" are to be classed as noncarrier companies, even 
though thc securities held by such companies arc largely or entirely thosc issued or assumed by carriers. 

7. By an active corporation is meant one which maintains an oiganization fot opeiating ptopeity ot administrting its financial 
affaiis. An inactive coiporation is one which has been piactically absorbed in a contiolling coipoiation and which neithet opetatcs ptopetty 
not administeis its financial affaiis; if it maintains an oiganization it does sc only fot the puipose of complying with legal lequiiemenU and 
maintaining title to piopetty ot franchises. 

8. Combine, in one amount, investments in which the original cost ot piesent equity in totat assets is less than $10,000. 
9. Include investments in unincorporated entities tuch a lessee oiganizations. Exclude amounts noimally tettled on a cunent basis. 

10. Do not include thc value of securities issued ot assumed by respondent. 
11. Fot affiliates which do not ieport to the Interstate Commeice Commission and are jointly owned, disclose in footnotes the name 

and extent of conttol of the other contiolling entities. 
12. Oollars in ihousands. 

Railioad Annual Repott R-l 



21 Road Initials: Year 19 8 1 

310. INVESTMENTS AND ADVANCES AFFILIATED COMPANIES 

1. Give purticulurs of investments in stocks, bonds, other 
secured obligations, unsecured notes, and investment advances of 
companies urriliuled with respondent, included in accounts 
Nos. 715, "Sinking funds"; 716, 'Capilal funds"; 721, "Invest­
ments and udvunccs alliliated companies"; and 717, " 

2. Cmrics in ihis schedule should bc made in ac.-ordancc with 

thc definitions and general instructions given on page 20, classifying 

the invcMiiients by means of letters, figures, und symbols in columns 

(a),(b),and (c). 

3. Indicate by means of an arbitrary mark in column (d) the 

obligation in support of which any security is pledged, mortgaged. 

or otherwise encumbered, giving names and other important 

particulars of such obligations in footnotes. 

4. Givc totals for cach class und for cach subclass and a grand 

total for cach account. 

5. Enlries in column (d) should show dule of maturity of bonds 

and other evidences of indebtedness. In case obligations of thc samt 

designation mature serially, the date in column (d) may bc reported 

as "Serially 19 to 19 ." Abbreviations in common use in 

standard financial publications may bc ured to conserve space. 

6. If any of thc coinpanies inciudcd in this schedule are 

controlled by respondent, thc percent of control should be given in 

Linc 
No. 

Account 
No. 

Class 
No. 

sind of 
nduslry 

Name of issuing company and also lien reference, if any (include rate for preferred 
stocks and bonds) 

Extent of control 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) 

1 721 A - l V I I Grand Trunk Western Ra i l road Companv 100% 

2 721 A - l V I I D u l u t h , Winnipea and P a c i f i c Railwav Companv 100% 

3 
JLi<ii-«ti— M... • . 

A - l \7TT r p n f r ? i l yprmnnt- nFi i lwRy, Tnc. 100% 
4 A-4 V I I I n o m e s t i c Three T,(=aKina CorDor^at ion 100% 

5 721 A-3 V I I I Grand Trunk Radio Communications I n c . 100% 

6 721 A-4 V I Grand Trunk Land Development Corporat ion 100% 

7 T o t a l 

8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

: 15 
16 

! l7 

! 18 
19 

20 
21 • 
22 
23 

. 24 
l2S 
26 
27 

128 
!9 
30 
31 
32 
33 1 

34 
35 

36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

•lai Feport R-l 



21A Road IniliaU Year 19, 81 



Road Initialt; Year H 81 •22 

310. INVESTMENTS AND ADVANCES AFFIUATED COMPANIES-Continued 

column (e). In c;ic any company liiled is controlled other than 
tlirough actual ownership of scc-uriticj. gjvc particulart in a 
footnotc. In ctsct of joint conttol. pve names of olhct partict and 
parliculars of conttol. 

7. If any advances teported ate pledged, give paiticutatt in a 
footnotc. 

8. Investments in companies in which neither tlic original cost 
or ptcscnt equity in totsl asscts is less than SIO.OOO may bc 
combined in one figuic. 

9. Also inciudcd should bc investments in unincorporated 
entities such as lessee organizations (exclusive of amounts nominally 
settled on 3 currcnt basis). 

10. This schedule should not include securities issued or 
assumed by respondent. 

11. For affiliates which do not report to the Interstate 
Commerce Conimission, and arc jointly owncd, give names and 
extent of control ofother entities by footnotc. 

12. Dollars in thousands.) 

Invettmentt and advances 

Opening babnce Additions 
Deductions (if 
other than sale 

explain) 
Gosing babnce 

Disposed of; 
Profit (loss) 

Adjustments 
Account 721.5 

Dividends or 
interest credited 

to income 

Linc 
No. 

(0 (g) (h) (i) 0) (k) • (1) 
S 221 ,080 J 4 , 7 4 4 S J 225 ,824 S S S 1 ' 

8 ,837 8,837 2 
27 ,417 27,417 3 

- - 4 
1 1 5 

- - 6 
257 ,335 4 , 7 4 4 262,079 7 

8 

9 
10 
It 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

29 
30 
31 

• 32 
33 
34 

35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 • Ratlroad Annual Reoort R-t 



2Jr Road Inidals: Year 19 81 

310. INVESTMENTS AND ADVANCES AFFILIATED COMPANIES-Continued 

Linc 
No. 

Account 
No. 

Class 
No. 

Kind 
of 

industry 

Name of issuing company and also 
licn reference, ifany (include 

rate for preferred stocks and bonds) 

Extent 
of 

control 

(u) fb) (c) (d) (c) 

1 

2 

3 N O N E 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 
11 

12 

13 
14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 
27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

. « — ^ — — 
.1 n r . . - i T i R - l 



Ro«d Initio.Is: Ye.it .lf> 8 1 _ 24 

310. INVbS'iMENI'b AND ADVA.'.r AKi-U.l \ T £ L » COMV VNi. *. Crncludi^rt 

Invef, nc. 's and advances 
Dispo;jd oi"; 

Profit 
(loss) 

(j) 

Adjustments 
Account 
721.5 

(k) 

Dividends or 

Opening 
ll .dunce 

(0 

I 

Additions j 

(g) 

Deductxins (if 
odic: than >3le 

ey.,-'/uny 
(h) 

Closing 
balance 

(i) 

Dispo;jd oi"; 
Profit 
(loss) 

(j) 

Adjustments 
Account 
721.5 

(k) 

interest | 
credited to 

income 

(I) 

-inc 
No. 

s i S $ S $ $ 1 

2 

N O N E 3 

4 

— 5 

6 

7 

8 
9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

• 32 

33 
34 

35 

36 

" 57 

38 

39 

40 

t 



3I0A. INVESTMENTS IN COMMON STOCKS OF AFFILIATED COMPANIES 
Undistributed Eainings Ftom Ceitain Investments in Affiliated Companies 

1. Report bclow. the .details ofall investments in common 
stocks included in AcCounI 721, Investinents and advances afftli­
ated Companies. 

2. En;er In cotumn (c) Ihe amount necessaiy to lettoactively 
adjust those Investments. (See instiuction 5-2, Uniform System 

of Accounts.) 
3. Enter in column (d) the share of undisitibuted earnings 

(i.e., less dividends) ot tosses. 
4. Enter in column (e) the amortization for the year of the 

excess of cost over equity in net assets (equity ovet cost) at date 

of acquisition. 
5. Fot definitions of "catriet" and "noncaiiiet," see genetal 

instructions. 
(DOLLARSIN THOUSANDS) 

Line 
No. Name of issuing company and desciiption of security held. 

3 
4 
5. 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

(a) 
Catrieis: (List specifics fot each company) 
Grand Trunk Western Railroad Company 
Duluth, Winnipeg & P a c i f i c Railway Co. 
Central Vermont Railwav, Inc. 

Balance at 
beginning of yeat 

(b) 

17 ,627 
23 ,984 

5 ,243 

Adjustment fot 
investments 

equity method 

(c) 

Equity in un­
distributed earn­

ings (losses) 
duting yeat 

(d) 

8,583 
(4 ,473 ) 
2 ,704 

Amortization 
during year 

(e) 

Adjustment for 
investments dis­

posed of or 
wriiten down 
during year 

(0 

Balance at Oose 
of yeai 

(g) 

26 ,210 

1 9 , 5 1 1 
7 ,947 

50 
o 

S' 

•< 
8 

P 



XI Kuad Iniliuls Year iV 

Railroad Annual Report R-l 



Kn.ul InilLils: Yeur 19- f i i . 
H2 

500. CONTINGENT ASSETS AND LIABILITIES 

1. Give particuhirs with respect to contingent asscts and 
liabilities ut thc close of thc year, in accordance with Instruction 
5-6 in Ihc Uniform System of Accounts for Railroad Companies, 
that are not rellected in the i.ccounls of thc respondent. 

Disclose all ilcms amounting lo $100,000, or more. If an actual 
iiKinetury aniount is not known und un esliinute of tlie amount of 
uny item involved is not feasible, disclosure should bc made 
describing the contingency and explaining why un cstimule is not 
determ inablo. 

f.xumplcs of contingeni liabilities are itenis which may become 
obligations as a result of pending or threatened htigation. 

and assessments or possible assessments of additional taxes 
agieements or obligations to repurchase securities or property. 

2. Information concerning the guaranties and suretyships arc to 
bc shown in other schedules provided for those items and not in this 
schedule. 

3. In column (a) give a description of each item of contingent 
asscts und liabilities under an inserted caption "CONTINGENT 
ASSETS" or "CONTINGENT LIABILITIES," as appropriate, and 
in column (b) show the amouit of each item. 

(Pollars in thousands) 

Line 
No. 

Ilem 
(a) 

I 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

P 

9 

to 
11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

[47 

r , - i n 1 - i n g p n i - T,-i a b i 1 i t i e.S 

There are var ious l e g a l ac t ions and claims pending against the Companv 
and i t s s u b s i d i a r i e s . I n the op in ion o f management, the u l t i m a t e 
l i a b i l i t y , i f any, w i t h respect t o these matters w i l l not m a t e r i a l l y 
a f f e c t the f i n a n c i a l p o s i t i o n of GTC or i t s s u b s i d i a r i e s . 

Amount 
(b) 

Ruilroad Annual Report R-l 



83 Koud Initials: Year 19 i j L 

501. GUARANTIES AND SURETYSHIPS 

1. I f the respondent was under obligation as guarantor or surety 
for the performance by any other corporation or other association 
of any agreement or obligation, show the particulars of each 
contract of gu.iranty or suretyship in effect at the closc of thc year 
or entered into i;nd expired during thc year. 

This inquiry does not cover the ease of ordinary commercial 
paper maturing on demand or not later than 2 years after date of 
issue. Items of less than $50,000 may bc shown as one total. 

(Dollars in ihousands) 

Line 
No. 

Nanies ofall parlies principally 
and primarily liable 

(a) 

Description 

(b) 

Ainount oi contingent 
liability 

(c) 

Sole or joint 
contingent 

liability 
(d) 

1 n-TRnri Trunk Western C o n d i t i o n a l Sales Agreement f o r ^ 5 , 3 8 5 
2 Rai l road Companv equipment 9-15-1977 
3 
4 C o n d i t i o n a l Sales Agreement f o r 4 , 2 8 4 
5 equipment 2 -01 - 1978 

6 
7 C o n d i t i o n a l Sales Agreement f o r 1 . 1 2 5 

8 equipment 5-01-1978 
9 

to 
11 

C o n d i t i o n a l Sales Agreement f o r 6 , 373 to 
11 equipment 7-20-1978 
12 
13 C o n d i t i o n a l Sales Agreement f o r 744 
14 eauipment 10-01-1978 
15 
16 C o n d i t i o n a l Sales Agreement f o r 1 5 , 5 1 4 (1) J o i n t 
17 eauioment 12-01-1978 
18 
19 C o n d i t i o n a l Sales Agreement f o r 873 
20 e a u i o m e n t 7 - 2 5 - L979 

21 
22 C o n d i t i o n a l Sales Agreement f o r 11,885 (1) J o i n t 
23 equipment 2-01-1980 
24 
25 C o n d i t i o n a l Sales Agreement f o r 1,319 
26 equipment 3-01-1980 
27 
28 C o n d i t i o n a l Sales Agreement f o r 8,600 
29 e n u i n m e n t l O - n l - 1981 

30 
31 
32 
33 (1) Grand Trunk Corpo r a t i o n guarantees j o i n t l y w i t n u u l u t '1, Winnipeg & Paci : i c 

34 Railway Company i n te res t and p r i n c i p a l payment. 
35 
36 
37 
38 • 

2. I f any corporation or other association was under obligation 
as guatantor or surety foi thc pcifotmancc by thc icspondent of any 
agreement or obligation, show for each such contract of guaranty or 
suretyship in effect at ttic close of thc year or entered into and 
expiied during thc year, thc particuiats called for hereunder. 

This inquiry docs not cover thc case of ordinaiy conitnctcial 
paper maturing on demand or not later than 2 yeats aftet dale of 
issue, nur does it include ordinary surety bonds or undeitakings on 
appeals in -t proceedings. 

IJne 
No. 

l''inance Docket number, title, 
tnaturity date and concise descrip­

tion of agreement or obligation 
(a) 

Names of alt guarantors and sureties 

(b) 

Amount of contingent 
liability of guarantors 

(c) 

Sole or joint 
contingent 

liabiliiy 
(d) 

I S 
2 
3 
4 • 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

.Ra;!.'oad Annual Report R-l 



iS4 Road Initials: Year t9_ 

502. COMPENSATING BALANCES AND SHORT-TERM BORROWING ARRANGEMENTS 

Using thc following notes as a guideline, show the requirements compensating balances and short-term borrowing arrangements. 
Footnote disclosure ii requirsd even though the arrangemenl is not reduced to writing. (Dollars in thousands) 

1. Disclose compensating balances not legally restricted, lincs of ciedit used and unused, avetage inteiest tate of shoit-tetm boiiow-
ings outstanding at balance sheet date, maximum amount of outstanding boriowings during the period and the weighted average rate of 
those borrowings. 

2. Time deposits and certificates of deposit constituting compensating balances not legally lestiicted should be disclosed. 
3. Compensating balance arrangements need only bc disclosed for the latest fiscal year. 
4. Compensating balances inctuded in account 703, Special deposits, and in account 717, Other funds, shoutd also be separately dis­

closed below. 
5. Compensating balance attangcmcnts ate sufficiently material to icquitc disclosuic in footnotes when the aggiegatc of wiitten and 

oral agieement balances amount to 15 peicent ot mote of liquid assets (cuttent cash balances, i«stricted and unrestricted plus marketable 
securities). 

6. When a cartict is not in compliance with a compensating balance tequirement, that fact thould be disclosed along with stated and 
possible sanctions whenever tuch possible sanctions may bc immediate (not vague or unpredictable) and material. 



I I H Road Initials: Year 19 J l . 

VERIFICATION 

Tlie foregoing report shal! be verified by the oath of the officer having contro! ofthe accounting ofthe respondent. This 
report shall also be verified by the oath of the president or other chief officer the respondent, unless the respondent 
states that such officer has no control over the respondent's accounting and reporting. 

State of. 

OATH 
(To be made by thc officer having control of the accounting of thc respondent) 

Michigan 

County of. VJayne 

R. L . R i t ch i s 
(Insert here name of the affiant) 

. makes oath and says that he is Treasurer 

(Insert here the official title ofthe affiant) 

Of Grand Trunlc Corpora t ion 
(Insert here the exact legal title or name ofthe respondent) 

that tt IS his duty to have supervision over the books of accounts of the respondent and to control the manner in w-hich such 
books are kept; that he knows that such books have been kept in good faith during the period covered by this reporf, that 
he knows that the entries contained in this report relating to accounting matters have been prepared in accordance with the 
provisions of the Uniform System of Accounts for Railroads and other accounting and reporting directive-' of this 
Commission; that he believes that all other statements of fact contained in this report are tme, and that this report is a 
correct and complete statement, accurately taken from the books and records, of the business and affairs of the 
above-named respondent during the period of time from and including 

January 1 , 1 9 l l - . t o and inHnHing December 31 IQ 81 

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a 

county above named, this ^^^h 

My commission expires February 1 , 1984 

Notary P t j b l i c 

(Signature of affiant) 

in and for the State and 
day of, March ..19 82_ 

Use an 
L.S. 

impression seal 
1^-

(Signature of officer ajithorizcd to administytoathS) 

State of Michigan 

SUPPLEMENTAL OATH 
(By the president or other chief officer ofthe respondent) 

Countv of Wayne 

P. E. Ta t ro 

Of. 

(Insert here name of the affiant) 

Grand Trunk Corpora t ion 

makes oath and says that he is Vice President - Finance 
(Insert here the official title of thc affiant) 

(Intert hete the exact legal title or name of the tetpondeni) 

that he has carcfuUy examined the foregoing report; that he believes that all statements of fact contained in the said report 
are true, and that the said report is a correct and complete statement of the business and affairs of the above-named 
respondent and the operations of its property during the penod of time from and including 
Januarv 1 ., 19 —to and including _Peceinber 31 19 81 

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a 

county above named, this 29th 

My commission expires February 1 , 1984 

Notary P u b l i c 
(Signature uf affunt) 

in and for the State and 
day of March . 19a2_ 

Use an 
LS. 

impression seal "(Signature of ofpeier authoiized to adminittef'oaths) 

Railtoad Annual Report R-t 



Road Initials Vcar 19. 

INDEX 

Page No. 

Atcru.iK—Railwiiy tax 79 
Agreemenis. toniracis, eic 12* 
Amoni/.iiion of Dclensc projects 46 
Analysis of federal Income Taxes 78 
Application of funUs-Sourcc and 14 
Assets-

Other 33 , 
Halancc sheet 5-8 
Capital Stock l-* 
Capital Improvements lit year tnd 115 
Car, locomotive, and flouting cquipmcni —cliissificalion 

of respondents 97-101 
Changes in financial posiiion 14-16 
Changes in working capilal 17 
Company service equipment 98 
Compensating balances and shorl-tcrm borrowing arrange­

ments 8̂  
Compensation of ollicers and directors 128 
Competitive UiUding - Clayton Antitrust Acl 127 
Consumption offuci by nioiivc-powcr units 116 
Conlingenl assets and liabilities 82 
Contraels — 

Agreements, etc 126 
Credits—Olher deferred 55 
Crossings—Grade 123,124 

Added and eliminated during year 123.124 
Crosriics (sce Ties). 
Debl Holdings 87-89 
Deferred Mainlrnanee - Tracks 114 
Depreciation base and rates —property used in other lhan car­

rier operations 31, 32 
Road and equipment leased: 

From others 39 
improvements lo 37, 38 

To Olhers 44 
Owned and used 39 

Road and equipment leased: 
From others 39 

Impiovements to 40 
To others 45 

Owned and used 40 
Oividend approprialions 12 
Eleciions and voting powers 3 
Eleciric locomoti\ e equipment at close of year 97 
Enterprises-rHighway molor-vehicle 107 
Equipment—Classified 97-107 

Company service 98 
Floating tOI 
Freight-irain cats 99, 100 
Invento.y 97,100 
Owned —Not in service of respondent 97,100 
Passenger-train cats 98 

Equipment—Leased, depreciation base and rate 
Ftom olheis 39 

Impiovements to 37, 38 
Reset ve 41, 42 

To oihets .." 44 
Reserve 45 

Equipment—Owned, depreciation base rates 39 
Resetvc 40 

Expenses-
Physical property used in other than cartiei 31, 32 
Railway operaling 56-62 

Exlraordinary items 10 
Federal income taxes 78 
Financial posiiion—Chaiiges in 14-16 
Floating equipmeni , 101 
Freighi cars loaded ,120 

Page No 

t-rcighl-tr,iin cars 99-103 
I" îght car-milcs 120 
Full consumed by motive-power unils ' I t 

Cosi 116 
Funded debt (sce Debt). 
Funds—Capilal 13 

Insurance 13 
Other reserve 13 
Sinking 13 

Gauge of track 112 
Gasoline (scc Fuel), 
Grade crossing 123, 124 
Grade sepafutions 125 
Guaranties and suretyships 83 
Highway motor-vehicle operations—Respondenl's 105. 106 

Financial inieresi 107 
Identily of respondent 2 
Items in selected Income iind Retained Earning Accounis 80 
Investments in Common Stocks of Affiliated Companies 25 
Investments and advances affiiiated tompanies 21, 22 

Other 31. 32 
Controlled, ihrough nonrcporting subsidiaries 29. 30 

Railway property used in transportation service 46, 47 
Road and equipmcnl 34-36 

Changes during year 34-36 
Temporary cash 19 
Investments, other elemenis 48 

Lca:;d lincs—Investments made during the year in additions 
and betlerments on 34-36 

Leases 49-53 
Liabilities-Other 53 
Loans and notes payable 54 

Receivable 19 
Locomoiive equipmeni 97 

Eleciric and other 97 
Consumption of fuel 116 

Locomoiive unit miies 120 
Mileage —Average of road operated 112 

Changes during lhe year 94 
Of main tracks and weight of rail 112 
Of new iracks in which rails were laid .112 
Of new iracks in which ties were laid 112 
Of road constructed and abandoned 94 
Operated at close of year 91 

By Slates and Territories 93 
Owned and nol operaied at close of year 91 

Miscellaneous ilems in relained income accounts for the year 80 
Miscellanecus rent income 75 
Miscellaneous renis 76 
Molorcar car miles 120 
Motor rail cars owned or leased 98 
Motor-vehicle enterprises, highway, in which respondent had 

an interest during year 107 
Motor vehicle", highway ICS, 106 
Net income 10 
Oath 129 
pfficers— 

Compensation o f 128 
Operating 'expenses (see Expenses). 

Revenues (see Revenues) 
Slalislics (see Sutistics) 

Ordinary income 9 
Other assets and other deferred debits .-32 
Other long-term liabilities and olher deferred credits 54 
Passenger car miies 121 
Pick-up and delivery services 96, 97 
Privale line cars loaded 121 
Privale tine cars empty 121 

Railroad Annuai Report R-l 



Ki., .d Ini l i . iK Vcai IV.-

INDEX-Continued 

Page No. 

Rai! motor cars 
Rails 

Laid in replacement ' " 
Charges lo additions und betternients 111 
Charges lo operaling expenses 111 
Salvage viiluc " ' 

Addilional iracks, new lincs, and extensions 112 
Milesof new irack in which rails were laid 112 
Weighl of " 2 

Railway-Operating expenses 56-62 
Operating Revenues ^ 

Remu.icration From National Railroad Passenger Cor-
IHiralion ' 70-74 

Rent for leased roads and equipment 64 
Rent Income—Miscelluneous 75 
Rents Payable —Miscellaneous ''6 
Results of Operations 9, 10 
Kctaincd income —Appropriated '2 

Unappropriated 1' 
Miscellaneous items in accounl for year 80 

Revenues-property used in other lhan carrier operations 31 
l-rcighl. t 9 
Passenger ' 

Koud and cquipmcni—Investment in 34-36 
Leased from others—Depreciation base and rates 48 

Improvements to leased property ' 37, 38, 42 
Reserve 41, 43 

Lc;iscd to others —Ucprecialion base and ralcs 44 
Kcscrvc 45 

Owncd —Depreciation base and rates 39 
Reserve 40 

Used— Ucprecialion base and rates 34 
Reserve 40 

Road —Miicagc Operated at close of year 93 
Uy siatcs and Territories 93 

Koad—Owned and nol operated al closc of year 102 
Roadway and Equipment-Deferred mainienance at year end 112 

Ties wiihdrawn 109 

Page No. 

Securilies (see Invesiments). 
Separately operaled properties—Profit or loss 77 
Shorl-tcrm borrowing urrungemcnis—Compensating balances 

and 84 
Sinking Funds 
Source and appliealion of funds 14-16 
Specialized service subschedule 69 
Special funds and oiher investments 27, 23 
Statement of changes in financial posiiion 14-16 
Slalislics of rail-iine o^rations 112 
Siock oulstanding 13 

Changes during year 13 
Consideration received for issues 13 
Liabilily for conversion 13 
Number of security holders 3, 4 
Toial voling power 3, 4 
Value per share 3. 4 
Voling rights 3. 4 

Suretyships—Guaranlies and 83 
Temporary cash invesimenls 1' 
Ties laid in replacemeni 109 

Charges to addilions and bcitermenis 109 
Charges lo opcraiing expenses 109 
Salvage 109 

Ties—Add-tional tracKs. new lines, and exiensions 110 
Ties—Miles of new iracks in which ties were laid IIO 

Number in maintained tracks !09 
Tracks operated at closc of year (switching and terminal com­

panies) 51 
Miles of, ut closc of year, by Sates and Territories 

(switching and terminal companies) 91 
Traek and traffic condilions 108 
Transfers from Governmenl authorities 12 
Train Hours 121 
Train Milcs 120 
Tons of freight 122 
Ton miles of freighi 122 
TOFC/COFC number of revenues irailers & 

coniainers loaded & unloaded 122 

K.; iru.id \':nua! Report R-I 
S P O t t « - o t t 


